02•30
Products. Technology. Services. Delivered Globally.
anixter.com
Rubber Flexible up to 2.5mm EPR Insulated, HOFR Sheathed
Flexible Cables and Cords
90°C 300/500 V 318*TQ
Application
For mains supply or extension lead for portable or fixed equipment operating in high temperature zones. Particularly suitable

H05BN4-F only valid in sizes 0.75 and 1.0sqmm in Two and Three core only.
For further technical information see page 2:44.
Anixter Number Nominal
Conductor Area
Nominal
Conductor
Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
Minimum O/D Maximum O/D Approximate
Cable Weight
mm2 #/mm mm mm mm kg/km
Twin Core Type 3182TQ
3182TQ-0005-## 0.5 16/0.2 0.6 5.4 7.1 51
3182TQ-0007-##  0.75 24/0.2 0.6 5.7 7.4 61
3182TQ-0010-##  1.0 32/0.2 0.6 6.1 8.0 74
3182TQ-0015-##  1.5 30/0.25 0.8 7.6 9.8 110
3182TQ-0025-##  2.5 50/0.25 0.9 9.0 11.6 156
Three Core Type 3183TQ
3183TQ-0005-## 0.5 16/0.2 0.6 5.7 7.5 60
3183TQ-0007-##  0.75 24/0.2 0.6 6.2 8.1 76
3183TQ-0010-## 1.0 32/0.2 0.6 6.5 8.5 88
3183TQ-0015-##  1.5 30/0.25 0.8 8.0 10.4 132
3183TQ-0025-## 2.5 50/0.25 0.9 9.6 12.4 189
Four Core Type 3184TQ
3184TQ-0007-##  0.75 24/0.2 0.6 6.8 8.8 91
3184TQ-0010-##  1.0 32/0.2 0.6 7.1 9.3 107
3184TQ-0015-## 1.5 30/0.25 0.8 9.0 11.6 166
3184TQ-0025-##  2.5 50/0.25 0.9 10.7 13.8 240
Five Core Type 3185TQ
3185TQ-0007-##  0.75 24/0.2 0.6 7.6 9.9 112
3185TQ-0010-##  1.0 32/0.2 0.6 8.0 10.3 131
3185TQ-0015-##  1.5 30/0.25 0.8 9.8 12.7 197
3185TQ-0025-##  2.5 50/0.25 0.9 11.9 15.3 280
02•44
Products. Technology. Services. Delivered Globally.
anixter.com
1